& esri

211 W Main St, Walhalla, South Carolina, 29691 2
211 W Main St, Walhalla, South Carolina, 29691

Drive Time: 5, 10, 15 minute radii

Demographic and Income Comparison Profile

Prepared by Esri

Census 2010 Summary
Population
Households
Families
Average Household Size
Owner Occupied Housing Units
Renter Occupied Housing Units
Median Age

2018 Summary
Population
Households
Families
Average Household Size
Owner Occupied Housing Units
Renter Occupied Housing Units
Median Age
Median Household Income
Average Household Income

2023 Summary
Population
Households
Families
Average Household Size
Owner Occupied Housing Units
Renter Occupied Housing Units
Median Age
Median Household Income
Average Household Income

Trends: 2018-2023 Annual Rate

Population

Households

Families

Owner Households

Median Household Income

5 minutes

5,653
2,163
1,458
2.55
1,334
829
36.5

5,684
2,157
1,430
2.57
1,218
940
38.0
$37,589
$52,928

5,759
2,181
1,436
2.57
1,246
936
39.1
$39,575
$60,363

0.26%
0.22%
0.08%
0.46%
1.04%

Source: U.S. Census Bureau, Census 2010 Summary File 1. Esri forecasts for 2018 and 2023.

10 minutes

12,198
4,790
3,325

2.51
3,419
1,371

39.8

12,515
4,896
3,348

2.52
3,287
1,609

41.6

$40,656
$55,060

12,818
5,012
3,407

2.52
3,393
1,619

43.0

$42,988
$62,436

0.48%
0.47%
0.35%
0.64%
1.12%

15 minutes

26,975
10,964
7,629
2.43
8,127
2,837
43.3

28,034
11,385
7,803
2.43
7,970
3,415
45.3
$43,612
$61,658

28,906
11,738
7,999
2.43
8,281
3,457
46.4
$46,586
$70,762

0.61%
0.61%
0.50%
0.77%
1.33%
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Drive Time: 5, 10, 15 minute radii

Prepared by Esri

2018 Households by Income
<$15,000
$15,000 - $24,999
$25,000 - $34,999
$35,000 - $49,999
$50,000 - $74,999
$75,000 - $99,999
$100,000 - $149,999
$150,000 - $199,999
$200,000+

Median Household Income
Average Household Income
Per Capita Income

2023 Households by Income
<$15,000
$15,000 - $24,999
$25,000 - $34,999
$35,000 - $49,999
$50,000 - $74,999
$75,000 - $99,999
$100,000 - $149,999
$150,000 - $199,999
$200,000+

Median Household Income
Average Household Income
Per Capita Income

Data Note: Income is expressed in current dollars.

5 minutes

Number
456
264
261
413
315
159
190
57

42

$37,589
$52,928
$20,865

Number
456

230

242

417

294

148

258

81

56

$39,575
$60,363
$23,635

Percent
21.1%
12.2%
12.1%
19.1%
14.6%

7.4%
8.8%
2.6%
1.9%

Percent
20.9%
10.5%
11.1%
19.1%
13.5%

6.8%
11.8%
3.7%
2.6%

Source: U.S. Census Bureau, Census 2010 Summary File 1. Esri forecasts for 2018 and 2023.

10 minutes

Number
881
576
599
846
866
488
442
116
82

$40,656
$55,060
$22,019

Number
886
520
565
868
822
461
606
170
115

$42,988
$62,436
$24,896

Percent
18.0%
11.8%
12.2%
17.3%
17.7%
10.0%

9.0%
2.4%
1.7%

Percent
17.7%
10.4%
11.3%
17.3%
16.4%

9.2%
12.1%
3.4%
2.3%

15 minutes
Number
1,821
1,271
1,412
1,822
2,140
1,211
1,026
322
361

$43,612
$61,658
$25,598

Number
1,831
1,150
1,341
1,877
2,035
1,148
1,397

461
498

$46,586
$70,762
$29,324

Percent
16.0%
11.2%
12.4%
16.0%
18.8%
10.6%

9.0%
2.8%
3.2%

Percent
15.6%
9.8%
11.4%
16.0%
17.3%
9.8%
11.9%
3.9%
4.2%

January 14, 2019
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Drive Time: 5, 10, 15 minute radii

5 minutes 10 minutes 15 minutes
2010 Population by Age Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent
Age 0 - 4 462 8.2% 829 6.8% 1,615 6.0%
Age 5-9 380 6.7% 778 6.4% 1,597 5.9%
Age 10 - 14 414 7.3% 857 7.0% 1,681 6.2%
Age 15 - 19 402 7.1% 842 6.9% 1,695 6.3%
Age 20 - 24 358 6.3% 671 5.5% 1,357 5.0%
Age 25 - 34 695 12.3% 1,356 11.1% 2,798 10.4%
Age 35 - 44 770 13.6% 1,600 13.1% 3,316 12.3%
Age 45 - 54 746 13.2% 1,756 14.4% 3,919 14.5%
Age 55 - 64 591 10.5% 1,535 12.6% 3,819 14.2%
Age 65 - 74 484 8.6% 1,150 9.4% 2,979 11.0%
Age 75 - 84 274 4.8% 631 5.2% 1,655 6.1%
Age 85+ 76 1.3% 194 1.6% 545 2.0%
2018 Population by Age Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent
Age 0 -4 389 6.8% 746 6.0% 1,501 5.4%
Age 5-9 395 7.0% 765 6.1% 1,571 5.6%
Age 10 - 14 385 6.8% 784 6.3% 1,618 5.8%
Age 15 - 19 353 6.2% 732 5.8% 1,488 5.3%
Age 20 - 24 365 6.4% 720 5.8% 1,414 5.0%
Age 25 - 34 759 13.4% 1,559 12.5% 3,216 11.5%
Age 35 - 44 669 11.8% 1,447 11.6% 3,097 11.0%
Age 45 - 54 732 12.9% 1,652 13.2% 3,609 12.9%
Age 55 - 64 662 11.6% 1,698 13.6% 4,126 14.7%
Age 65 - 74 549 9.7% 1,439 11.5% 3,690 13.2%
Age 75 - 84 331 5.8% 754 6.0% 2,025 7.2%
Age 85+ 94 1.7% 221 1.8% 675 2.4%
2023 Population by Age Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent
Age 0 -4 378 6.6% 730 5.7% 1,483 5.1%
Age 5-9 353 6.1% 726 5.7% 1,547 5.4%
Age 10 - 14 411 7.1% 828 6.5% 1,724 6.0%
Age 15 - 19 379 6.6% 780 6.1% 1,622 5.6%
Age 20 - 24 334 5.8% 642 5.0% 1,275 4.4%
Age 25 - 34 741 12.9% 1,507 11.8% 3,053 10.6%
Age 35 - 44 679 11.8% 1,501 11.7% 3,282 11.4%
Age 45 - 54 707 12.3% 1,603 12.5% 3,503 12.1%
Age 55 - 64 678 11.8% 1,724 13.5% 4,106 14.2%
Age 65 - 74 609 10.6% 1,584 12.4% 4,063 14.1%
Age 75 - 84 384 6.7% 942 7.3% 2,488 8.6%
Age 85+ 105 1.8% 250 2.0% 761 2.6%

Source: U.S. Census Bureau, Census 2010 Summary File 1. Esri forecasts for 2018 and 2023.
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211 W Main St, Walhalla, South Carolina, 29691
Drive Time: 5, 10, 15 minute radii

5 minutes 10 minutes 15 minutes
2010 Race and Ethnicity Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent
White Alone 4,532 80.2% 10,570 86.7% 23,663 87.7%
Black Alone 292 5.2% 441 3.6% 1,515 5.6%
American Indian Alone 22 0.4% 39 0.3% 70 0.3%
Asian Alone 33 0.6% 62 0.5% 142 0.5%
Pacific Islander Alone 3 0.1% 4 0.0% 5 0.0%
Some Other Race Alone 654 11.6% 891 7.3% 1,147 4.3%
Two or More Races 117 2.1% 191 1.6% 432 1.6%
Hispanic Origin (Any Race) 1,123 19.9% 1,543 12.6% 2,137 7.9%
2018 Race and Ethnicity Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent
White Alone 4,426 77.9% 10,651 85.1% 24,245 86.5%
Black Alone 281 4.9% 433 3.5% 1,560 5.6%
American Indian Alone 28 0.5% 55 0.4% 101 0.4%
Asian Alone 48 0.8% 92 0.7% 214 0.8%
Pacific Islander Alone 3 0.1% 4 0.0% 5 0.0%
Some Other Race Alone 761 13.4% 1,052 8.4% 1,369 4.9%
Two or More Races 136 2.4% 228 1.8% 539 1.9%
Hispanic Origin (Any Race) 1,298 22.8% 1,814 14.5% 2,549 9.1%
2023 Race and Ethnicity Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent
White Alone 4,349 75.5% 10,698 83.5% 24,646 85.3%
Black Alone 270 4.7% 423 3.3% 1,571 5.4%
American Indian Alone 33 0.6% 69 0.5% 127 0.4%
Asian Alone 61 1.1% 118 0.9% 280 1.0%
Pacific Islander Alone 3 0.1% 4 0.0% 5 0.0%
Some Other Race Alone 887 15.4% 1,241 9.7% 1,629 5.6%
Two or More Races 155 2.7% 266 2.1% 647 2.2%
Hispanic Origin (Any Race) 1,488 25.8% 2,108 16.4% 2,996 10.4%

Source: U.S. Census Bureau, Census 2010 Summary File 1. Esri forecasts for 2018 and 2023.
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Drive Time: 5, 10, 15 minute radii

5 minutes
Trends 2018-2023
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Source: U.S. Census Bureau, Census 2010 Summary File 1. Esri forecasts for 2018 and 2023.
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Drive Time: 5, 10, 15 minute radii

10 minutes
Trends 2018-2023
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Source: U.S. Census Bureau, Census 2010 Summary File 1. Esri forecasts for 2018 and 2023.
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211 W Main St, Walhalla, South Carolina, 29691
Drive Time: 5, 10, 15 minute radii

15 minutes

Trends 2018-2023
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Source: U.S. Census Bureau, Census 2010 Summary File 1. Esri forecasts for 2018 and 2023.

January 14, 2019



